

CITY OF SUISUN CITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DEPARTMENT

701 Civic Center Boulevard • Suisun City, CA 94585 Phone 707-421-7335 • FAX 707-429-3758 E-mail: developmentservices@suisun.com

NOTICE OF HEARING

CITY OF SUISUN CITY Community Facilities District No. 2 (Municipal Services)

Annexation No. 12 (7 Eleven)

The City of Suisun City gives notice that the City Council has adopted "A Resolution of Intention to Annex Territory to Community Facilities District and to Authorize the Levy of Special Taxes Therein" (the "Resolution of Intention") under the Mello-Roos Community Facilities Act of 1982, Sections 53311 et seq., of the California Government Code (the "Act"). Reference is hereby made to the Resolution of Intention on file with the City Clerk for further particulars.

In the Resolution of Intention, the City Council stated its intention to annex certain territory to the City's Community Facilities District No. 2 (Municipal Services) and to levy special taxes in the CFD for financing specified municipal services, subject to public hearing and landowner election proceedings, all as provided in the Act.

On Tuesday, May 18, 2021, at 5:30 p.m. or as soon as possible thereafter, in the Joseph Nelson Community Center, 611 Village Drive, Suisun City, California, the Council will hold a public hearing on the annexation of the territory described in the Resolution of Intention and the levy of special taxes therein.

At the hearing, the testimony of all interested persons for and against the annexation of the territory to the CFD or the levying of special taxes within the territory proposed to be annexed will be heard.

Dated: May 9, 2021	
	Donna Pock, Deputy City Clerk

TO BE PUBLISHED ON OR BEFORE: May 9, 2021

PUBLISHED FOR: The Suisun City Development Services Department